•we need to grow ourselves and our ability to make a difference and add value to relationships.
In implementing these principles, the directors, management team, and employees work together as a team to meet the
financial needs of our customers while supporting local nonprofit and community organizations to improve the quality
of life for individuals and businesses in our communities. We support affordable housing and education initiatives to
help build healthy communities through both financial assistance and employees volunteering thousands of hours
annually in their local markets. We believe the opportunity to stay close to our customers gives us a unique position in
the banking industry as compared to our larger competitors and we are committed to continuing to build strong
relationships with our employees, customers, and communities for generations to come.

7

Edgar Filing: HomeTrust Bancshares, Inc. - Form 10-K

12

Edgar Filing: HomeTrust Bancshares, Inc. - Form 10-K

13

Lending Activities
The following table presents information concerning the composition of our loan portfolio in dollar amounts and in
percentages (before deductions for deferred fees and allowances for losses) at the dates indicated.

At June 30,
2018 2017 2016 2015 2014
Amount Percent Amount Percent Amount Percent Amount Percent Amount Percent
(Dollars in thousands)

Retail
consumer
loans:
One-to-four
family $664,289 26.29 % $684,089 29.08 % $623,701 34.04 % $650,750 38.61 % $660,630 44.09 %

Home equity
- originated 137,564 5.44 157,068 6.68 163,293 8.91 161,204 9.56 148,379 9.90

Home equity
- purchased 166,276 6.58 162,407 6.90 144,377 7.88 72,010 4.27 — —

Construction
and land/lots 65,601 2.60 50,136 2.13 38,102 2.08 45,931 2.73 59,249 3.95

Indirect auto
finance 173,095 6.85 140,879 5.99 108,478 5.92 52,494 3.11 8,833 0.59

Consumer 12,379 0.49 7,900 0.34 4,635 0.25 3,708 0.22 6,331 0.42
Total retail
consumer
loans

1,219,204 48.25 % 1,202,479 51.12 % 1,082,586 59.08 % 986,097 58.50 % 883,422 58.95 %

Commercial
loans:
Commercial
real estate 857,315 33.94 % 730,408 31.04 % 486,561 26.55 % 441,620 26.20 % 377,769 25.21 %

Construction
and
development

192,102 7.60 197,966 8.42 86,840 4.74 64,573 3.83 56,457 3.78

Commercial
and industrial148,823 5.89 120,387 5.12 73,289 4.00 84,820 5.03 74,435 4.97

Municipal
leases 109,172 4.32 101,175 4.30 103,183 5.63 108,574 6.44 106,215 7.09

Total
commercial
loans

1,307,412 51.75 % 1,149,936 48.88 % 749,873 40.92 % 699,587 41.50 % 614,876 41.05 %

Total loans 2,526,616 100.00% 2,352,415 100.00% 1,832,459 100.00% 1,685,684 100.00% 1,498,298 100.00%
Less:
Deferred
costs (fees),
net

(764 ) (945 ) 372 23 (1,340 )

Allowance
for losses (21,060 ) (21,151 ) (21,292 ) (22,374 ) (23,429 )

Total loans
receivable,
net

$2,504,792 $2,330,319 $1,811,539 $1,663,333 $1,473,529

Edgar Filing: HomeTrust Bancshares, Inc. - Form 10-K

14

8

Edgar Filing: HomeTrust Bancshares, Inc. - Form 10-K

15

The following table shows the composition of our loan portfolio in dollar amounts and in percentages (before
deductions for deferred fees and allowances for loan losses) at the dates indicated.

At June 30,
2018 2017 2016
Amount Percent Amount Percent Amount Percent

Fixed-rate loans: (Dollars in thousands)
Retail consumer loans:
One-to-four family $333,986 13.2 % $365,566 15.5 % $326,347 17.8 %
Home equity - originated 163 — 1,664 0.1 416 —
Construction and land/lots 59,283 2.3 42,149 1.8 27,907 1.5
Indirect auto finance 173,095 6.9 140,879 6.0 108,478 5.9
Consumer 6,457 0.3 7,887 0.3 4,620 0.3
Commercial loans:
Commercial real estate 441,796 17.5 444,055 18.9 303,854 16.6
Construction and development 55,682 2.2 50,231 2.1 29,204 1.6
Commercial and industrial 87,568 3.5 73,600 3.1 42,874 2.3
Municipal leases 109,172 4.3 101,175 4.4 103,183 5.7
Total fixed-rate loans 1,267,202 50.2 % 1,227,206 52.2 % 946,883 51.7 %
Adjustable-rate loans:
Retail consumer loans:
One-to-four family 330,303 13.1 % 318,523 13.5 % 297,354 16.2 %
Home equity - originated 137,401 5.4 155,404 6.6 162,877 8.9
Home equity - purchased 166,276 6.6 162,407 6.9 144,377 7.9
Construction and land/lots 6,318 0.3 7,987 0.3 10,195 0.6
Consumer 5,922 0.2 13 — 15 —
Commercial loans:
Commercial real estate 415,519 16.4 286,353 12.2 182,707 10.0
Construction and development 136,420 5.4 147,735 6.3 57,636 3.1
Commercial and industrial 61,255 2.4 46,787 2.0 30,415 1.7
Total adjustable-rate loans 1,259,414 49.8 % 1,125,209 47.8 % 885,576 48.3 %
Total loans 2,526,616 100.0% 2,352,415 100.0% 1,832,459 100.0%
Less:
Deferred costs (fees), net (764 ) (945 ) 372
Allowance for losses (21,060 ) (21,151 ) (21,292 )
Total loans receivable, net $2,504,792 $2,330,319 $1,811,539
The increase in loans since 2016 was primarily due to the $258.1 million in loans acquired from TriSummit and
organic loan growth, especially the origination of indirect auto finance loans, commercial real estate, and construction
and development loans. For further discussion, see "Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition
and Results of Operations" in Part II, Item 7 of this report.

9

Edgar Filing: HomeTrust Bancshares, Inc. - Form 10-K

16

Loan Maturity.  The following table sets forth certain information at June 30, 2018 regarding the dollar amount of
loans maturing in our portfolio based on their contractual terms to maturity, but does not include scheduled payments